IT WORKS! PERKS MEMBER AGREEMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS UNITED STATES

It Works Marketing, Inc. shall be referred to as "IT WORKS!" throughout this Agreement. Where a customer has elected to become an IT WORKS! Perks Member, they agree to the following terms and conditions:

I. GENERAL TERMS

- 1. The IT WORKS! Perks Member Agreement allows a customer to enjoy Perks Member pricing on all orders.
- 2. There are two ways to become a Perks Member: (1) You can commit to a three (3) month minimum monthly subscription (enrollment order plus two (2) additional consecutive month orders); or (2) You can enroll by paying a one-time IT WORKS! Perks Membership Fee ("Membership Fee") and placing a single order for product.
- 3. A Perks Member must be at least 18 years of age.
- 4. Monthly subscription orders may be changed or cancelled online by logging into your Perks Member account at www.itworks.com or by calling Customer Support (see below) at least two (2) business days prior to the next monthly subscription process date.
- 5. The Perks Member may order products in addition to their monthly subscription order at any time and receive Perks Member pricing.
- 6. The Perks Member may cancel the monthly subscription at any time after the three (3) month commitment has been fulfilled. Perks Members who cancel their monthly subscription prior to completing the three (3) month minimum commitment will be charged the Membership Fee. Payment of this Membership Fee completes the Perks Member Agreement, and the Perks Member is still considered an IT WORKS! Perks member and will receive Perks Member pricing on future orders, subject to paragraph 8, below. The monthly subscription will continue to run every month until the Loyal Customer changes or ends their monthly subscription.
- 7. If a Perks Member wishes to upgrade to a Distributor, the Perks Member must enroll under the same Distributor their Perks Member account is under.
- 8. IT WORKS! reserves the right to cancel and remove the accounts from the It Works! system of Perks Members who do not place an order for one (1) year (twelve (12) consecutive months). Orders placed after the Perks Member has been removed from the system following one year of inactivity may require entering a new IT WORKS! Perks Member Agreement pursuant to paragraph 2, above.

II. IT WORKS! PRODUCT REFUNDS AND RETURNS POLICY

All refunds and returns will be subject to the IT WORKS! Refunds and Returns Policy located at https://static.myitworks.com/legal/pdf/returnspolicy.pdf.

For Customer Support:

https://itworks.com/contactus

NOTE: PERKS MEMBERS MAY PURCHASE PRODUCT FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY AND MAY NOT RESELL THE PRODUCT FOR ANY REASON. ONLY IT WORKS! INDEPENDENT DISTRIBUTORS ARE AUTHORIZED TO SELL IT WORKS! PRODUCTS. ANYONE OTHER THAN A CURRENT IT WORKS! INDEPENDENT DISTRIBUTOR FOUND TO BE SELLING OR ADVERTISING IT WORKS! PRODUCTS FOR PURCHASE WILL HAVE THEIR RIGHTS TO BUY PRODUCTS TERMINATED.